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Cap. Reg. Airport Auth.
Clinton County

Delhi Township

Delta Township

Eaton County

Eaton County

Gratiot County

Hillsdale County

Hillsdale County

Ingham County

Jackson County

Lansing Community College
Lansing, City of

Lansing, City of

Lenawee County

Lenawee County

Livingston County
Livingston County

MSU - PD

MSU - PD

Shiawassee County
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Township
Farmington Hills, City of
Farmington Hills, City of
Farmington Hills, City of
Macomb Community College
Macomb Community College
Macomb Community College
Macomb County

Macomb County

Oakland Community College
Oakland County

Oakland County

Oakland University
Southfield, City of

St. Clair County

St. Clair County

Warren, City of

Waterford Township
Birmingham

Birmingham

LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
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Steve
Thomas
Becky
John
Ryan
Ella
Fred
Jason
Laverne
Robert
Corey
Carol
William
Jason
Craig
Chris
Therese
Kristi
Natisha
Dave
Trent
John
Nathanial
Brian
Jamie
Jon
William
Anthony
Patrick
Brandon
Kristina
Richard
Thom
Rob
Mark
Mark
Justin
Mark

Lt. Curt
Brendan
Paul
Matt

Gonzalez
Helms
Elliott
Kahler
Wilkinson
Gardner
Harris
Lautermilch
Gamble
Boerkoel
Kubik
Wolfinger
Engelter
Stevens
Tanis
Foerg
Cremonte
Wahoski
Foster
Oslund
Atkins
LeRoy
Keeton
Pankow
Neufeld
Unruh
Leavens
Green
Carney
Lewis
Krieger
Leonard
Hardesty
Seeley
Gordon
Jackson
Westmiller
White
Priemer
Brosnan
Wells
Bartalino

989-292-2322
989-227-6528
517-694-3327
517-321-6622
517-543-5341
517-743-1978
989-640-8736
517-607-8858

517-676-8223
517-435-9095
517-582-5072
517-388-7311
517-483-5345
517-264-4756
517-264-4759
517-540-7926
810-588-7016
517-335-3839
517-432-7935
517-881-6279
248-433-7745
248-433-7744
248-756-8446
248-871-2811
248-871-2809
586-447-8666
586-445-7136
586-286-2158
586-469-6327
586-469-6043
248-232-4662
248-452-9578
248-858-5080
248-370-3331
248-796-5992
810-989-6325
810-989-0388
586-574-4853
248-618-6199
248-530-1901
248-530-1902

smartsheet

sgonzalez@craa.com
helmst@clinton-county.org
becky.elliott@delhitownshipmi.gov
jkahler@deltami.gov
rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org
egardner@eatoncounty.org
fharris@gratiotmi.com
j.lautermilch@co.hillsdale.mi.us
vgamble@jonesvilleschools.org
rboerkoel@ingham.org
ckubik@mijackson.org
wolfinc1@lcc.edu
william.engelter@lansingmi.gov
jason.stevens@lansingmi.gov
craig.tanis@lenawee.mi.us
chris.foerg@lenawee.mi.us
ThCremonte@livgov.com
kwahoski@livgov.com
adamsna2@msu.edu
oslundd@dpps.msu.edu
Tatkins@shiawassee.net
jleroy@bloomfieldtwp.org
nkeeton@bloomfieldtwp.org
bpankow@fhgov.com
JNeufeld@fhgov.com
junruh@fhgov.com
leavensw374@macomb.edu
Greeneal5@macomb.edu
carneyp@macomb.edu
brandon.lewis@macombgov.org
kristina.krieger@macombgov.org
rwleonard@oaklandcc.edu
HardestyT@OakGov.com
Seeleyr@oakgov.com
mbgordon@oakland.edu
mjackson1@cityofsouthfield.com
jwestmiller@stclaircounty.org
Mwhite@stclaircounty.org
cpriemer@warrenpd.org
bbrosnan@waterfordmi.gov
pwells@bhamgov.org
mbartalino@bhamgov.org
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Ann Arbor, City of
Ann Arbor, City of
Canton, City of

Dearborn Heights, City of

Dearborn, City of
Dearborn, City of
Dearborn, City of
Detroit, City of
Detroit, City of
Detroit, City of

Eastern Michigan University

Livonia, City of
Monroe County
Monroe County

University of Michigan

Washtenaw County
Washtenaw County
Wayne County
Wayne County

Ypsilanti, Township of

Trenton, City of
Alcona County
Arenac County
Bay County

Bay County
Genesee County
Gladwin County
Gladwin County
Huron County
Huron County
losco County
Lapeer County
Midland County
Midland County
Ogemaw County
Oscoda County
Saginaw County
Saginaw County
Sanilac County
Tuscola County
Allegan County
Allegan County
Barry County

LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
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Sydney
Mike
William
Robert
Jim
Joseph
Sally
James
Hilton
Larry
Laura
Brian
Michael
Jennifer
Brad
Rochelle
Benjamin
Samer
John
Steve
Paul L.
Scott
Michael
Ryan
Charles
Christopher
Robert
Terry
Randy
Mary
Christopher
Sarah
Jenifier
Joelle
Michael
Michael
Mark
Christina
Greg
Steve
Sarah
Justin
Pattrick

Parmenter
Kennedy
Hayes
Ankrapp
Rodgers
Murray
Santilli
Buford
Kincaid
Meyers
Drabczyk
Kahn
Oleszkiewicz
Bowler
Walvort
Noonan
Pinette
Jaafar
Serda
Densmore
Haley
Rice
Bowers
Manz
Cribley
Metropoulos
North
Walters
Miller
Krohn
Martin
Whaley
Boyer
Jacobs
Bowers
Bowers
Przybylski
Harrington
Holman
Anderson
Clark
Johnson
Jansens

734-794-6961
734-794-6960
734-394-5357
313-808-2653
734-320-6937
734-377-2310
313-943-4144
313-596-6558
313-596-1694
313-596-2590
734-487-2270
734-466-2368
734-240-3139
734-240-3135
734-615-5781
734-222-3926
734-973-4872
734-728-3711
734-728-3711
734-554-4110
734-675-6500
989-736-8185
989-701-5126
989-895-4112
989-895-4112
810-257-4416
989-426-6871

989-269-6435
989-257-3406
989-820-8871
810-245-4762
989-832-6750

989-701-5126
989-654-4134
989-790-5434
989-758-3804
810-648-8357
989-450-0147
269-673-0571
269-673-0572
269-818-0362

Category eMail Address

SParmenter@a2gov.org
mkennedy@a2gov.org
william.hayes@cantonmi.gov
raankrapp@dearbornheightsmi.gov
jrodgers@dearborn.gov
josephmurray@dearborn.gov
ssantilli@ci.dearborn.mi.us
BufordJ@detroitmi.gov
kincaidh757 @detroitmi.gov
MeyerL009@detroitmi.gov
|drabczy@emich.edu
brian.kahn@livoniapd.com
michael_oleszkiewicz@monroemi.org
jennifer_bowler@monroemi.org
bwalvort@umich.edu
noonanr@washtenaw.org
pinetteb@Washtenaw.org
Sjaafar@waynecounty.com
jserda@waynecountymi.gov
sdensmore@ypsitownship.org
Phaley@trenton-mi.com
srice@alcona-ems.com
emd@arenaccountymi.gov
ManzR@baycountymi.gov
cribleyc@baycountymi.gov
cmetropoulos@geneseecountymi.gov
rnorth@gladwincounty-mi.gov
terrywalters7787 @gmail.com
millerr@co.huron.mi.us
krohnm@co.huron.mi.us
martinc2@ioscocounty.org
swhaley@Ilapeercounty.org
jboyer@co.midland.mi.us
jjacobs@co.midland.mi.us
emd@arenaccountymi.gov
emd@arenaccountymi.gov
mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com
charrington@saginawcounty.com
gholman@sanilaccounty.net
tcemanderson@tuscolacounty.org
sclark@allegancounty.org
jiohnson@allegancounty.org
pjansens@barrycounty.org
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Category eMail Address

86 Barry County

87 Battle Creek, City of
88 Berrien County

89 Berrien County

90 Branch County

91 Calhoun County

92 Cass County

93 Cass County

94 Kalamazoo County
95 Kalamazoo County
96 Kalamazoo, City Of
97 Kalamazoo, City Of

NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BAND OF THE
POTAWATOMI

99 St. Joseph County
100 Van Buren County

98

101 Van Buren County
102 Tribal

103 Clare County

104 Grand Rapids, City of
105 Grand Rapids, City of
106 lonia County

107 lIsabella County
108 Isabella County
109 Kent County

110 Kent County

111 Lake County

112 Mason County
113 Mecosta County
114 Montcalm County
115 Montcalm County
116 Muskegon County
117 Newaygo County
118 Newaygo County
119 Oceana County
120 Osceola County
121 Osceola County
122 Ottawa County
123 Alpena County
124 Antrim County

125 Benzie County
126 Charlevoix County
127 Cheboygan County
128 Crawford County

LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate

LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
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James (Jim)
Jared
Rockey J.
Sgt. David
Tim

Chris
Manny
Tim
Brandi
Kevin
Justin
Matthew

James
Josh
Ray
Derek
Brant
Jerry
Benjamin
Ingrid
Rick
Chad
Michael
Scott
Chad
Jared
John
Patrick
Eric
Jerry
Renee
Abby
Cory
Troy
Mark A.
Stacey
Lou
Kimberly
Matthew
Rebecca
Sienna
Jeremy
Douglas

Yarger
Hall
Adams
Albers
Miner
Young
DelLaRosa
Schurr
Janes
Catlin
Wolbrink
Huber

Zoss
Shook
Hochsprung
Weldon
Mitchell
Becker
Rance
Scheer
Straubel
Gittus
Sturm-Richmond
Corbin
Tackett
Carter
O'Connor
Maddox
Smith
McCoy
Gavin
Watkins
Lewis
Maloney
Watkins
Haner
Hunt
Elkie
Adamek
Hubers
Wenz
Runstrom
Pratt

269-818-0362
269-962-0085
269-983-7141
269-983-7111
517-278-3091
269-969-6430
269-445-1460
269-445-1201
269-385-6137
269-383-8843
269-567-7574
269-337-8309

269-704-7044
269-467-9045
269-657-7786
269-657-7786
269-397-1836
989-539-6161
616-456-3212
616-456-4519
616-527-8283
989-773-6116
989-773-6116
616-632-6258
616-632-6258
231-745-6205
231-845-5911
231-592-9484
989-831-3534
989-831-3534
231-724-6341
231-689-7355
231-689-7354
231-873-4473
231-832-6172
231-832-6172
616-738-4050
989-354-9821
231-533-6569
231-882-0567
231-676-2462
231-878-3642
989-390-7892

jyarger@barrycounty.org
jdhall@battlecreekmi.gov
bcoem@berriencounty.org
dalbers@berriencounty.org
tminer@countyofbranch.com
cyoung@calhouncountymi.gov
MannyD@cassco.org
TimS@cassco.org
bajane@kalcounty.com
kacatl@kalcounty.com
wolbrinkj@kalamazoocity.org
huberm@kalamazoocity.org

james.zoss@nhbp-nsn.gov
shookj@stjosephcountymi.gov
hochsprungr@vanburencountymi.gov
weldond@vanburencountymi.gov
brant.mitchell@glt-nsn.gov
beckerj@clareco.net
brance@grand-rapids.mi.us
ischeer@grand-rapids.mi.us
fstraubel@ioniacounty.org
cgittus@isabellacounty.org
mrichmond@isabellacounty.org
scott.corbin@kentcountymi.gov
chad.tackett@kentcountymi.gov
jcarter@co.lake.mi.us
joconnor@masoncounty.net
pmaddox@mecostacounty.org
esmith@montcalm.us
JMcCoy@montcalm.us
GavinRe@co.muskegon.mi.us
abbym@newaygocountymi.gov
esdeputydirector@newaygocountymi.gov
emergencymanagement@oceana.mi.us
Osceolaemd@gmail.com
Osceolaemc@gmail.com
lhunt@miottawa.org
elkiek@alpenacounty.org
adamekm@antrimcounty.org
rhubers@benzieco.gov
wenzs@charlevoixcounty.org
jrunstrom@cheboygancounty.net
emergencymanagement@crawfordco.org
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Category eMail Address

129 Emmet County

130 Grand Traverse County

131 Kalkaska County
132 Leelanau County
133 Manistee County
134 Manistee County
135 Manistee County
136 Missaukee County

137 Montmorency County

138 Otsego County
139 Presque Isle County
140 Roscommon County
141 Wexford County
142 Alger County

143 Alger County

144 Baraga County
145 Baraga County
146 Chippewa County
147 Chippewa County
148 Delta County

149 Delta County

150 Dickinson County
151 Dickinson County
152 Gogebic County
153 Gogebic County
154 Houghton County
155 Houghton County
156 Iron County

157 Iron County

158 Keweenaw County
159 Keweenaw County
160 Luce County

161 Luce County

162 Mackinac County
163 Mackinac County
164 Marquette County
165 Marquette County
166 Menominee County
167 Menominee County
168 Ontonagon County
169 Ontonagon County
170 Schoolcraft County
171 Schoolcraft County

LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
LEMC - Primary
LEMC - Alternate
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Matthew
Gregg
Douglas
Matt
Alvin
Alvin
Jason
Linda
Sarah
Jon
Sarah
Vanessa
Randy
John
Sam
Jeff
James
Greg
Sara
Paul
Kurt
Pete

Lt. Aaron
Heidi
Zack
Chris
Elizabeth
Chris
April
Chris
William (Bill)
David
Glenn

Bryce
Brian

Scott (Earl)
Thomas
Andrew
Mike

Bill

Chris
Roger

Blythe

Bird

Pratt
Ansorge
Rischel
Rischel
Torrey
Hartshorne-Shafer
Melching
Deming
Melching
Varner
Boike
Imeson
Grahovac
Hubbard
Gabe
Postma
Ostwald
Geyer
Wilson
Schlitt
Rochon
DeRosso
Brentar
Van Arsdale
Bjorn
Peterson
Anderson
Van Arsdale
Luokkanen
Hopper
Pittman
Vacant - Mackinac County
Tracy
Hummel
Mann
Philipps
Primeaux
Kocher
Witt
Peterson
Irie

231-776-1006
231-995-6059
231-384-1362
231-256-8775
231-723-9970
231-723-2843
231-723-1706
231-839-7264
989-785-8017
989-732-9085
989-590-7811
989-275-8740

517-449-1517
906-387-7023
906-524-7240
906-201-1706
906-495-7488
231-420-5377
906-789-5121
906-553-5211
906-774-6262
906-396-9238
906-667-1118
906-667-1118
906-482-6400
906-482-8307
906-875-0650
906-875-0650
906-482-6400
906-337-0528
906-293-9980
906-291-0214
906-643-6731
906-643-3391
906-475-1134
906-475-1118
906-753-2209
906-863-6614
906-884-4980
906-884-4980
906-287-1151
906-341-2133

mblythe@emmetcounty.org
gbird@gtcountymi.gov
dpratt@kalso.org
mansorge@co.leelanau.mi.us
arischel@manistee911.org
arischel@manistee911.org
torreyj@manisteesheriff.org
planningemd@missaukee.org
em@montcounty.org
jon@ocems.com
picoesc@picounty.org
varnerv@roscommoncounty.net
emd@wexfordcounty.org
jimeson@algercounty.gov
sgrahovac@algercounty.gov
baragaem@up.net
bcusheriff@up.net
postmag@chippewacountymi.gov
sostwald@chippewacountymi.gov
pgeyer@deltacountymi.org
kwilson@deltacountymi.org
petecschlitt@gmail.com
aaronrochon@dickinsoncountysheriffmi.gov
hderosso@gogebic.gov
zbrentar@gogebic.gov
oem@houghtoncounty.net
controller@houghtoncounty.net
cpeterson@ironmi.org
aanderson@ironmi.org
oem@houghtoncounty.net
kcso@keweenawcountymi.gov
luce911em@jamadots.com
lucecountyairport@yahoo.com
mkasper@mack911em.org
btracy@mack911em.org
bhummel@maqtco.org
smann@magqtco.org
tphilipps@menomineecountymi.gov
aprimeaux@menomineecountymi.gov
emontonagon@jamadots.com
bwitt@jamadots.com
em@schoolcraftcounty.us
rogirie@chartermi.net
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172 MEMA LEMC - Primary MEMA President president@mi-em.us
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